

West Lawn Avenue Concrete Reconstruction (#8151304)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

04/20/2022 02:00 PM CDT

			A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.				Milwaukee General Construction		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Zignego	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	201.012	Clearing	I.D.	393	\$35.00	\$13,755.00	\$31.50	\$12,379.50	\$31.50	\$12,379.50	\$31.50	\$12,379.50
2	201.022	Grubbing	I.D.	393	\$15.00	\$5,895.00	\$10.50	\$4,126.50	\$10.50	\$4,126.50	\$10.50	\$4,126.50
3	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	4210	\$3.00	\$12,630.00	\$4.00	\$16,840.00	\$2.66	\$11,198.60	\$4.00	\$16,840.00
4	601.041	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F.	4210	\$19.00	\$79,990.00	\$19.00	\$79,990.00	\$16.69	\$70,264.90	\$21.00	\$88,410.00
5	204.016	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	S.Y.	826	\$6.00	\$4,956.00	\$6.50	\$5,369.00	\$9.17	\$7,574.42	\$10.00	\$8,260.00
6	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	3865	\$15.00	\$57,975.00	\$18.00	\$69,570.00	\$25.42	\$98,248.30	\$19.00	\$73,435.00
7	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense, 11/4 - Inch	TON	6300	\$16.00	\$100,800.00	\$16.00	\$100,800.00	\$18.76	\$118,188.00	\$14.25	\$89,775.00
8	415.007	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	S.Y.	7775	\$36.20	\$281,455.00	\$37.40	\$290,785.00	\$35.21	\$273,757.75	\$43.00	\$334,325.00
9	204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	7775	\$6.50	\$50,537.50	\$6.50	\$50,537.50	\$4.53	\$35,220.75	\$7.00	\$54,425.00
10	602.041	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	2683	\$5.50	\$14,756.50	\$6.25	\$16,763.75	\$5.54	\$14,863.82	\$7.00	\$18,781.00
11	602.042	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	S.F.	3940	\$6.00	\$23,640.00	\$6.75	\$26,595.00	\$8.20	\$32,308.00	\$8.00	\$31,520.00
12	416.018	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	S.Y.	90	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$67.50	\$6,075.00	\$79.95	\$7,195.50	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
13	602.051	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	160	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$36.85	\$5,896.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
14	690.025	Sawing Concrete	L.F.	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.70	\$810.00	\$2.70	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
15	900.14	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	S.Y.	82	\$68.00	\$5,576.00	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$91.63	\$7,513.66	\$200.00	\$16,400.00
16	619.1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$31,354.48	\$31,354.48	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
17	625.01	Topsoil	S.Y.	1940	\$4.50	\$8,730.00	\$3.50	\$6,790.00	\$3.50	\$6,790.00	\$3.50	\$6,790.00
18	631.1	Sod Lawn	S.Y.	1940	\$6.00	\$11,640.00	\$5.40	\$10,476.00	\$5.40	\$10,476.00	\$5.40	\$10,476.00
19	631.03	Sod Water	M GAL	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00
20	643.5	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,290.00	\$6,290.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	416.062	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$18.69	\$224.28	\$50.00	\$600.00
22	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EACH	6	\$920.00	\$5,520.00	\$920.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
23	900.22	Relay Sanitary Sewer 8" PVC, SDR 35	L. F.	376	\$195.00	\$73,320.00	\$225.00	\$84,600.00	\$365.00	\$137,240.00	\$122.00	\$45,872.00
24	900.22	Relay Sanitary Sewer 15" PVC, SDR 35	L. F.	255	\$281.00	\$71,655.00	\$295.00	\$75,225.00	\$405.00	\$103,275.00	\$201.00	\$51,255.00
25	900.29	Relay Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 6" PVC, SDR 35	L. F.	390	\$114.00	\$44,460.00	\$188.00	\$73,320.00	\$270.00	\$105,300.00	\$118.00	\$46,020.00
26	900.3	Storm Water Inlets Type A	EACH	3	\$1,340.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,340.00	\$4,020.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,005.00	\$6,015.00
27	900.301	Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	11	\$1,440.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,440.00	\$15,840.00	\$2,450.00	\$26,950.00	\$2,005.00	\$22,055.00
28	900.311	Adjusting Storm Manholes	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
29	204.021	Removing Storm Manhole	EACH	1	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
30	204.025	Remove Storm Sewer	L.F.	260	\$19.00	\$4,940.00	\$19.00	\$4,940.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$175.00	\$45,500.00
31	900.312	Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	V.F.	49.6	\$400.00	\$19,840.00	\$400.00	\$19,840.00	\$820.00	\$40,672.00	\$868.00	\$43,052.80
32	204.022	Removing Catch Basins	EACH	8	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$880.00	\$7,040.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
33	608.051	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	440	\$76.00	\$33,440.00	\$76.00	\$33,440.00	\$97.00	\$42,680.00	\$194.00	\$85,360.00
34	608.042	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class IV 15-Inch	L.F.	524	\$87.00	\$45,588.00	\$87.00	\$45,588.00	\$113.00	\$59,212.00	\$194.00	\$101,656.00
35	628.702	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$64.00	\$960.00	\$64.00	\$960.00	\$64.00	\$960.00
Alt 1						\$516,414.00		\$527,356.00		\$573,069.81		\$599,134.55
A1	201.012	Clearing	I.D.	103	\$35.00	\$3,605.00	\$31.50	\$3,244.50	\$31.50	\$3,244.50	\$31.50	\$3,244.50
A2	201.022	Grubbing	I.D.	103	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$10.50	\$1,081.50	\$10.50	\$1,081.50	\$10.50	\$1,081.50
A3	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	2590	\$3.00	\$7,770.00	\$4.00	\$10,360.00	\$2.62	\$6,785.80	\$4.00	\$10,360.00
A4	601.041	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F.	2590	\$19.00	\$49,210.00	\$19.00	\$49,210.00	\$16.49	\$42,709.10	\$21.00	\$54,390.00
A5	204.016	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	S.Y.	512	\$8.00	\$4,096.00	\$8.00	\$4,096.00	\$10.13	\$5,186.56	\$10.00	\$5,120.00
A6	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	2300	\$18.00	\$41,400.00	\$18.00	\$41,400.00	\$25.45	\$58,535.00	\$19.00	\$43,700.00
A7	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense, 11/4 - Inch	TON	3765	\$16.00	\$60,240.00	\$16.00	\$60,240.00	\$18.77	\$70,669.05	\$14.25	\$53,651.25
A8	415.007	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	S.Y.	4575	\$39.00	\$178,425.00	\$37.40	\$171,105.00	\$35.05	\$160,353.75	\$43.00	\$196,725.00
A9	204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	4575	\$6.50	\$29,737.50	\$6.50	\$29,737.50	\$4.55	\$20,816.25	\$7.00	\$32,025.00
A10	602.041	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	1200	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.25	\$7,500.00	\$5.54	\$6,648.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00
A11	602.042	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	S.F.	3320	\$6.50	\$21,580.00	\$6.75	\$22,410.00	\$8.20	\$27,224.00	\$8.00	\$26,560.00
A12	416.018	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	S.Y.	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$107.43	\$1,074.30	\$60.00	\$600.00
A13	602.051	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$38.40	\$3,072.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
A14	690.025	Sawing Concrete	L.F.	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.70	\$405.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
A15	900.14	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	S.Y.	85	\$68.00	\$5,780.00	\$85.00	\$7,225.00	\$91.48	\$7,775.80	\$200.00	\$17,000.00
A16	625.01	Topsoil	S.Y.	1145	\$4.50	\$5,152.50	\$3.50	\$4,007.50	\$3.50	\$4,007.50	\$3.50	\$4,007.50
A17	631.1	Sod Lawn	S.Y.	1145	\$6.00	\$6,870.00	\$5.40	\$6,183.00	\$5.40	\$6,183.00	\$5.40	\$6,183.00
A18	631.03	Sod Water	M GAL	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$800.00
A19	643.5	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,052.50	\$3,052.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A20	416.062	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$20.60	\$247.20	\$50.00	\$600.00
A21	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EACH	4	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
A22	900.22	Relay Sanitary Sewer 12" PVC, SDR 35	L. F.	189	\$233.00	\$44,037.00	\$246.00	\$46,494.00	\$389.00	\$73,521.00	\$125.00	\$23,625.00
A23	900.29	Relay Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 6" PVC, SDR 35	L. F.	90	\$114.00	\$10,260.00	\$215.00	\$19,350.00	\$270.00	\$24,300.00	\$118.00	\$10,620.00
A24	900.301	Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	4	\$1,440.00	\$5,760.00	\$1,440.00	\$5,760.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,005.00	\$8,020.00
A25	900.311	Adjusting Storm Manholes	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
A26	204.021	Removing Storm Manhole	EACH	2	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
A27	204.025	Remove Storm Sewer	L.F.	129	\$19.00	\$2,451.00	\$19.00	\$2,451.00	\$25.00	\$3,225.00	\$175.00	\$22,575.00
A28	900.312	Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	V.F.	9.6	\$430.00	\$4,128.00	\$430.00	\$4,128.00	\$820.00	\$7,872.00	\$868.00	\$8,332.80
A29	204.022	Removing Catch Basins	EACH	3	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
A30	608.051	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	108	\$76.00	\$8,208.00	\$88.00	\$9,504.00	\$97.00	\$10,476.00	\$194.00	\$20,952.00
A31	608.042	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class IV 15-Inch	L.F.	32	\$92.00	\$2,944.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$113.00	\$3,616.00	\$194.00	\$6,208.00
A32	628.702	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	11	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$64.00	\$704.00	\$64.00	\$704.00	\$64.00	\$704.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,045,819.00		\$1,128,785.25		\$1,301,449.46		\$1,323,728.80